is provided to the Legislature. 

In the 2017 Legislative Session a bill was introduced to include Elko County as a general 
consumer session location. The bill did not pass; however, the PUCN decided to schedule a 
General Consumer Session in Elko County in September 2017. One hundred and forty four (144) 
consumers were in attendance with 17 choosing to speak. The attendance was so great that the 
PUCN held an additional General Consumer Session in September 2018.  

GREAT BASIN WATER COMPANY (GBWC): SPRING CREEK DIVISION - DOCKET NO. 16-12006 

During the biennium, the PUCN responded to utility customer service concerns regarding billing with GBWC: